
RECEIVING ORDERS—conti

Ko.

2813

2814

2815

2816

2817

2818

2819

2820

2821

2822

2823

Debtor1! Name.

Gradwell, John

Hammond, Albert Verity

Hewlett, Albert Henry ...

Perry, George Charles ...

Calvert, Thomas

Williams, James (trad-
ing as James Williams
and Son)

Lander, William...

Gunter, Philip Edward
(trading as Edward
Philip Gunter)

Roche, Percy

Elliston, John Frederic
(trading as Elliston
Brothers)

Leggett, John James ..

Addreis.

90, Zetland-street, Sonthport, in the county
of Lancaster, and lately residing at 15,
Hoghton-street, Soathport aforesaid

Besiding and carrying on business at 52,
London-street, Southport, in the county of
Lancaster

78, Mersey-road, Bock Ferry, in the county
of Chester, and lately for the greater part
of the six months next preceding the
presentation of the petition herein carry-
ing on business at the Abattoir. Trow*
bridge-street, and at 142 and 218, Mill-
street, both in Liverpool, in the county of
Lancaster

Besiding at 25, Langley-street, Luton, in the
county of Bedford, and carrying on busi-
ness at 25, Langley-street, and Queen-.
street, Luton aforesaid

17&, High-street, and corner of Cleveland-
street and High-street, Normanby, in the
county of York

1, Begent's-parade, Station-road, Shanklin,
Isle of Wight

14, Bisca-road, and the Provision Market,
both in Newport, in the county of Mon-
month

Worstead, Norfolk

65, High-street, Huntingdon, Huntingdon-
shire

4, Bramble-road, Southsea

Description.

Fork Batcher

Cigar and Tobacco Mer-
chant

Wholesale Butcher

Coal Merchant and
General Dealer

Butcher

Plumber and Painter ...

Photographer

Grocer and Provision
Merchant

Gardener and General-
shop Keeper

Grocer and Provision
Merchant

Music Dealer and Baker

Court,

Liverpool ...

Liverpool

Liverpool

Luton ...

Middlesborough

Nantwich and
Crewe

Newport and
Byde

Newport, Mon.

Norwich

Peterborough ...

Portsmouth ...

Date of
Filing Petition.

July 17, 1900

Aug. 14, 1900

July 19, 1900

,

Aug. 15, 1900

Aug. 13,1900

Aug. 15. 1900

Aug. 13. 1900

Aug. 13, 1900

Aug. 14, 1900

Aug. 13, 1900

Aug. 14, 1900

No. of
Matter.

48
of 1900

56
of 1900

51
of 1900

17
of 1900

11
of 1900

13
of 1900

19
of 1900

18
of 1900

41
of 1900

20
of 1900

45
of 1900

Date of
Beceiring Order.

Aug. 15, 1900

Aug. 14, 1900

Aug. 14, 1900

Aug. 15, 1900

Aug. 13, 1900

Aug. 15, 1900

Aug. 13, 1900

Aug. 13, 1900

Aug. 14, 1900

Aug. 13, 1900

Aug. 14, 1900

Mo. of
BeceiTtng
Order.

45

44

43

15

6

11

19

17

38

14

45

Wnether
Debtor'! or
Creditor1!
Petition.

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtors

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor s

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Aott «f
Bankruptcy preved

In Creditor1!
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.) Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.) Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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