## RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Beceiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order-	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Greditor's Petition.
2813	Gradwell, John	90, Zetland-street, Southport, in the county of Lancaster, and lately residing at 15, Hoghton-street, Southport aforesaid	Pork Butcher	Liverpool	July 17, 1900	48 of 1900	Aug. 15, 1900	45	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.) Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2814	Hammond, Albert Verity	Residing and carrying on business at 52, London-street, Southport, in the county of Lancaster	Cigar and Tobacco Mer- chant	Liverpool	Aug. 14, 1900	56 of 1900	Aug. 14, 1900	44	Debtor's	
2815	Hewlett, Albert Henry	78, Mersey-road, Rock Ferry, in the county of Chester, and lately for the greater part of the six months next preceding the presentation of the petition herein carrying on business at the Abattoir, Trowbridge-street, and at 142 and 218, Mill-street, both in Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster	Wholesale Butcher	Liverpool	July 19, 1900	51 of 1900	Aug. 14, 1900	43	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.) Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2816	Perry, George Charles	Residing at 25, Langley-street, Luton, in the county of Bedford, and carrying on business at 25, Langley-street, and Queen-street, Luton aforesaid	Coal Merchant and General Dealer	Luton	Aug. 15, 1900	17 of 1900	Aug. 15, 1900	15	Debtor s	·
2817	Calvert, Thomas	17}, High-street, and corner of Cleveland- street and High-street, Normanby, in the county of York	Butcher	Middlesborough	Aug. 13, 1900	of 1900	Aug. 13, 1900	5	Debtor's	
2818	Williams, James (trading as James Williams and Son)	6, Gresty-road, Crewe	Plamber and Painter	Nantwich and Crewe	Aug. 15, 1900	13 of 1900	Aug. 15, 1900	11	Debtor's	
<b>2</b> 819	Lander, William	1, Regent's-parade, Station-road, Shanklin, Isle of Wight	Photographer	Newport and Ryde	Aug. 13, 1900	19 of 1900	Aug. 13, 1900	19	Debtor's	
<b>2</b> 820	Gunter, Philip Edward (trading as Edward Philip Gunter)	14. Risca-road, and the Provision Market, both in Newport, in the county of Mon- mouth	Grocer and Provision Merchant	Newport, Mon.	Aug. 13, 1900	18 of 1900	Aug. 13, 1900	17	Debtor s	
2821	Roche, Percy	Worstead, Norfolk	Gardener and General- shop Keeper	Norwich	Aug. 14, 1900	41 of 1900	Aug. 14, 1900	38	Debtor's	
<b>2</b> 822	Elliston, John Frederic (trading as Elliston Brothers)	65, High-street, Huntingdon, Huntingdon- shire	Grocer and Provision Merchant	Peterborough	Aug. 13, 1900	20 of 1900	Aug. 13, 1900	14	Debtor's	
2823	Leggett, John James	4, Bramble-road, Southsea	Music Dealer and Baker	Portsmouth	Aug. 14, 1900	45 of 1900	Aug. 14, 1900	45	Debtor's	